900264020 08/20/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Co-Advantage Resources, Inc.		11/30/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CoAdvantage Resources, Inc.
Street Address:	111 W. Jefferson Street
City:	Orlando
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2873380	COADVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4078412343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

407-841-2330 Phone:

Email: dsigalow@addmg.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Sigalow

Address Line 1: 255 S. Orange Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1401

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118519
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Sigalow
Signature:	/David L. Sigalow/
Signature:	/David L. Sigalow/

REEL: 005094 FRAME: 0163

TRADEMARK

Date:	08/20/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=VY6229#page1.tif source=VY6229#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005094 FRAME: 0164

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a dover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H07000291744 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD buiton on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

: (850)617-6380 Fax Number

From:

Account Name

: WINDERWEEDLE, HAINES, WARD & WOODMAN, P.A.

Account Number: 076077002775 Phone

: (407)246-8450

Fax Number

: (407)423-7014

COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN

CO-ADVANTAGE RESOURCES, INC.

	AM 8: 00	OF STATE E.FLORIDA
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10 DEC -4	ECRETARY LAHASSE

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$43.76

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

12/4/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 005094 FRAME: 0165

Fichtic Dept. of State Electronic Film Fecalititie Audit No. 171000917

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CO-ADVANTAGE RESOURCES, INC.

WHEREAS, the name of the Corporation is Co-Advantage Resources, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the Corporation was incorporated pursuant to the provisions of the Florida General Corporation Act, on March 27, 1997, and assigned document number P97000027812;

-- WHEREAS, the undersigned Corporation, by and through its Directors and pursuant to... the provisions of Section 607.1001 of the Florida Statutes, wishes to amend the aforesaid-Articles of Incorporation; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors and Shareholderslat a meeting held on November 30, 2007, unanimously agreed to amend the aforesaid Articles of Incorporation in the manner hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby amends the Articles as follows:

1. Article 1 - Name of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE 1 - Name

The name of this Corporation shall be:

COADVANTAGE RESOURCES, INC.

2. Except as modified herein, the Articles of Incorporation of said Corporation shall be and remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Amendment have been executed this 30th day of November, 2007.

CO-ADVANTAGE-RESOURCES, INC.,

a Florida corporation

Secretary

Florida Dept. of State Electronic Filing Feorimile Audit No. Hts 7 000299

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005094 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 08/20/2013